

City of Muskegon Bid Comparison

Contract ID: H-92412
Description: 0.07 mi of pavement reconstruction includes pavement removal, sanitary sewer, watermain repairs, concrete curb and gutter, grading, aggregate base, hma pavement on First St. from Hamilton Ave to Apple Ave (M-46) in the City of Muskegon, Muskegon County.
Location: FIRST ST., HAMILTON TO APPLE City of Muskegon, Muskegon County
Projects(s): H-92412

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$439,767.00	34.89%	0.00%
1	(05076) McCormick Sand, Inc.	\$325,999.00	0.00%	-25.87%
2	(02374) Terra Contractors, LLC	\$348,276.50	6.83%	-20.80%
3	(02946) Anlaan Corporation	\$365,113.50	11.99%	-16.97%
4	(_123456) Dan's Excavating Service, Inc	\$398,124.00	22.12%	-9.46%
5	(06627) Jackson-Merkey Contractors, Inc.	\$498,976.95	53.06%	13.46%
6	(01272) Wadel Stabilization, Inc.	\$508,092.50	55.85%	15.53%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) McCormick Sand, Inc.	(2) Terra Contractors, LLC
Description				Bid Price Total	Bid Price Total	Bid Price Total
0001 1500001	1 LSUM			\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00
Mobilization, Max \$40,000						
0002 2020004	1 Ea			\$500.00 \$500.00	\$400.00 \$400.00	\$2,800.00 \$2,800.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch						
0003 2030015	190 Ft			\$20.00 \$3,800.00	\$12.00 \$2,280.00	\$20.00 \$3,800.00
Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch						
0004 2037050	7 Ea			\$700.00 \$4,900.00	\$600.00 \$4,200.00	\$650.00 \$4,550.00
_ Dr Structure, Rem, Modified						
0005 2040055	270 Syd			\$10.00 \$2,700.00	\$8.00 \$2,160.00	\$9.00 \$2,430.00
Sidewalk, Rem						
0006 2047011	1,600 Syd			\$10.00 \$16,000.00	\$5.00 \$8,000.00	\$6.00 \$9,600.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified						
0007 2057002	4 Sta			\$6,000.00 \$24,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$3,250.00 \$13,000.00
_ Machine Grading, Modified						
0008 2080020	3 Ea			\$100.00 \$300.00	\$100.00 \$300.00	\$150.00 \$450.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop						
0009 2090001	1 LSUM			\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00
Project Cleanup						
0010 3020020	1,500 Syd			\$18.00 \$27,000.00	\$15.00 \$22,500.00	\$18.00 \$27,000.00
Aggregate Base, 8 inch						
0011 3060021	200 Cyd			\$25.00 \$5,000.00	\$10.00 \$2,000.00	\$35.00 \$7,000.00
Maintenance Gravel, LM						
0012 4020600	25 Ft			\$130.00 \$3,250.00	\$58.00 \$1,450.00	\$55.00 \$1,375.00
Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B						
0013 4027001	30 Ft			\$200.00 \$6,000.00	\$90.00 \$2,700.00	\$170.00 \$5,100.00
_ Sewer, Ductile Iron CL 52 8 inch, Tr Det B						
0014 4027001	40 Ft			\$150.00 \$6,000.00	\$90.00 \$3,600.00	\$85.00 \$3,400.00
_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 12 inch, Tr Det B						

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) McCormick Sand, Inc.		(2) Terra Contractors, LLC	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0015	4027001	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 6 inch, Tr Det B	33	Ft	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$54.00	\$1,782.00	\$75.00	\$2,475.00
0016	4027001	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 8 inch, Tr Det B	320	Ft	\$200.00	\$64,000.00	\$80.00	\$25,600.00	\$82.00	\$26,240.00
0017	4027001	_ Sewer, PVC SSR 35, 10 inch, Tr Det B	90	Ft	\$170.00	\$15,300.00	\$58.00	\$5,220.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00
0018	4027050	_ Sewer Tap, 8 inch, Modified	1	Ea	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
0019	4027050	_ Sewer Plug, Expandable, 8 inch	1	Ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
0020	4027050	_ Sewer Tap, 12 inch, Modified	2	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
0021	4027050	_ Sewer Wye, PVC SDR 35, 8" X 6"	1	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
0022	4030210	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00
0023	4030250	Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	3	Ft	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
0024	4030308	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	1	Ea	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
0025	4030312	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
0026	4037050	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	4	Ea	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
0027	4037050	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type K, Modified	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
0028	4037050	_ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	2	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
0029	5010025	Hand Patching	1	Ton	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$215.00	\$215.00
0030	5012025	HMA, 4EML	340	Ton	\$110.00	\$37,400.00	\$102.50	\$34,850.00	\$109.00	\$37,060.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) McCormick Sand, Inc.		(2) Terra Contractors, LLC	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0031	8017011	_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	135	Syd	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$82.00	\$11,070.00
0032	8027001	_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	780	Ft	\$21.00	\$16,380.00	\$25.00	\$19,500.00	\$28.00	\$21,840.00
0033	8030010	Detectable Warning Surface	67	Ft	\$35.00	\$2,345.00	\$35.00	\$2,345.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00
0034	8030030	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	90	Ft	\$24.00	\$2,160.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$26.00	\$2,340.00
0035	8030037	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 7 inch	540	Sft	\$7.00	\$3,780.00	\$8.00	\$4,320.00	\$8.75	\$4,725.00
0036	8030044	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	750	Sft	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.35	\$4,012.50
0037	8120022	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	16	Ea	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00
0038	8120023	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	16	Ea	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$2.00	\$32.00
0039	8120252	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	50	Ea	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
0040	8120253	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	50	Ea	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
0041	8120310	Sign Cover	5	Ea	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
0042	8120330	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	2	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
0043	8120331	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	2	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
0044	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	267	Sft	\$5.00	\$1,335.00	\$3.00	\$801.00	\$5.00	\$1,335.00
0045	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	267	Sft	\$1.00	\$267.00	\$1.00	\$267.00	\$2.00	\$534.00
0046	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	12	Sft	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$12.00	\$144.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) McCormick Sand, Inc.		(2) Terra Contractors, LLC	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0047	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	12	Sft	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$2.00	\$24.00
0048	8127051	_ Minor Traf Devices, Modified (Max \$20.000)	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
0049	8160062	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	600	Syd	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00
0050	8167011	_ Hydroseeding	600	Syd	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.75	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
0051	8230091	Hydrant, Rem	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
0052	8237001	_ Watermain, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	15	Ft	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
0053	8237001	_ Watermain, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	136	Ft	\$180.00	\$24,480.00	\$102.00	\$13,872.00	\$100.00	\$13,600.00
0054	8237050	_ Bend, 8 inch, 45 Degree, DI MJ	4	Ea	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
0055	8237050	_ Hydrant, 6 inch, Standard	1	Ea	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
0056	8237050	_ Sleeve, 6 inch, Long, DI MJ	3	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
0057	8237050	_ Tee, 8 inch X 6 inch, DI MJ	1	Ea	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
0058	8237050	_ Valve, 6 inch, Gate, With Box	1	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
0059	8237050	_ Tee, 8 inch X 8 inch, DI MJ	1	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
0060	8237050	_ Valve, 8 inch, Gate, with Box	2	Ea	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
0061	8240030	Electronic Model Revision	10	Hr	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
0062	8257050	_ By Pass Puming	1	Ea	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) McCormick Sand, Inc.		(2) Terra Contractors, LLC	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0063	8257050	_ Sanitary Manhole Special Detail	1	Ea	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
0064	8507060	_ Irrigation Repair	10,000	Dlr	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
Bid Totals:					\$439,767.00		\$325,999.00		\$348,276.50	

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Anlaan Corporation		(4) Dan's Excavating Service, Inc		(5) Jackson-Merkey Contractors, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	Mobilization, Max \$40,000	1	LSUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
0002	2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
0003	2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	190	Ft	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$16.30	\$3,097.00
0004	2037050	_ Dr Structure, Rem, Modified	7	Ea	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$640.00	\$4,480.00
0005	2040055	Sidewalk, Rem	270	Syd	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$8.00	\$2,160.00	\$8.70	\$2,349.00
0006	2047011	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,600	Syd	\$8.00	\$12,800.00	\$10.00	\$16,000.00	\$7.45	\$11,920.00
0007	2057002	_ Machine Grading, Modified	4	Sta	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00
0008	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$114.00	\$342.00
0009	2090001	Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
0010	3020020	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,500	Syd	\$24.00	\$36,000.00	\$18.00	\$27,000.00	\$12.40	\$18,600.00
0011	3060021	Maintenance Gravel, LM	200	Cyd	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
0012	4020600	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	25	Ft	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$52.00	\$1,300.00	\$158.00	\$3,950.00
0013	4027001	_ Sewer, Ductile Iron CL 52 8 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$210.50	\$6,315.00
0014	4027001	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 12 inch, Tr Det B	40	Ft	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$370.00	\$14,800.00	\$165.00	\$6,600.00
0015	4027001	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 6 inch, Tr Det B	33	Ft	\$90.00	\$2,970.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$108.00	\$3,564.00
0016	4027001	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 8 inch, Tr Det B	320	Ft	\$75.00	\$24,000.00	\$85.00	\$27,200.00	\$95.00	\$30,400.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Anlaan Corporation		(4) Dan's Excavating Service, Inc		(5) Jackson-Merkey Contractors, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	4027001	_ Sewer, PVC SSR 35, 10 inch, Tr Det B	90	Ft	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$155.00	\$13,950.00
0018	4027050	_ Sewer Tap, 8 inch, Modified	1	Ea	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,364.00	\$1,364.00
0019	4027050	_ Sewer Plug, Expandable, 8 inch	1	Ea	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$725.50	\$725.50
0020	4027050	_ Sewer Tap, 12 inch, Modified	2	Ea	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,964.00	\$3,928.00
0021	4027050	_ Sewer Wye, PVC SDR 35, 8" X 6"	1	Ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
0022	4030210	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
0023	4030250	Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	3	Ft	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$288.00	\$864.00
0024	4030308	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	1	Ea	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,273.00	\$1,273.00
0025	4030312	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,273.00	\$2,546.00
0026	4037050	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	4	Ea	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,288.00	\$5,152.00
0027	4037050	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type K, Modified	1	Ea	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,588.00	\$1,588.00
0028	4037050	_ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	2	Ea	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,006.00	\$2,012.00
0029	5010025	Hand Patching	1	Ton	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
0030	5012025	HMA, 4EML	340	Ton	\$102.50	\$34,850.00	\$102.50	\$34,850.00	\$102.50	\$34,850.00
0031	8017011	_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	135	Syd	\$64.70	\$8,734.50	\$80.00	\$10,800.00	\$68.85	\$9,294.75
0032	8027001	_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	780	Ft	\$29.70	\$23,166.00	\$24.00	\$18,720.00	\$26.50	\$20,670.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Anlaan Corporation		(4) Dan's Excavating Service, Inc		(5) Jackson-Merkey Contractors, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033	8030010	Detectable Warning Surface	67	Ft	\$35.00	\$2,345.00	\$40.00	\$2,680.00	\$42.55	\$2,850.85
0034	8030030	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	90	Ft	\$39.70	\$3,573.00	\$24.00	\$2,160.00	\$21.80	\$1,962.00
0035	8030037	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 7 inch	540	Sft	\$8.90	\$4,806.00	\$8.50	\$4,590.00	\$9.00	\$4,860.00
0036	8030044	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	750	Sft	\$6.90	\$5,175.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.50	\$4,125.00
0037	8120022	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	16	Ea	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00
0038	8120023	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	16	Ea	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$16.00
0039	8120252	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	50	Ea	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$19.00	\$950.00
0040	8120253	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	50	Ea	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
0041	8120310	Sign Cover	5	Ea	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
0042	8120330	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	2	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
0043	8120331	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
0044	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	267	Sft	\$3.00	\$801.00	\$3.00	\$801.00	\$3.00	\$801.00
0045	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	267	Sft	\$1.00	\$267.00	\$1.00	\$267.00	\$1.00	\$267.00
0046	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	12	Sft	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$1.00	\$12.00
0047	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	12	Sft	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00
0048	8127051	_ Minor Traf Devices, Modified (Max \$20.000)	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Anlaan Corporation		(4) Dan's Excavating Service, Inc		(5) Jackson-Merkey Contractors, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0049	8160062	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	600	Syd	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
0050	8167011	_ Hydroseeding	600	Syd	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
0051	8230091	Hydrant, Rem	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00
0052	8237001	_ Watermain, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	15	Ft	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$106.95	\$1,604.25
0053	8237001	_ Watermain, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	136	Ft	\$110.00	\$14,960.00	\$160.00	\$21,760.00	\$125.60	\$17,081.60
0054	8237050	_ Bend, 8 inch, 45 Degree, DI MJ	4	Ea	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,108.00	\$4,432.00
0055	8237050	_ Hydrant, 6 inch, Standard	1	Ea	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,668.00	\$6,668.00
0056	8237050	_ Sleeve, 6 inch, Long, DI MJ	3	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$6,522.00	\$19,566.00
0057	8237050	_ Tee, 8 inch X 6 inch, DI MJ	1	Ea	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,656.00	\$1,656.00
0058	8237050	_ Valve, 6 inch, Gate, With Box	1	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,735.00	\$2,735.00
0059	8237050	_ Tee, 8 inch X 8 inch, DI MJ	1	Ea	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,766.00	\$1,766.00
0060	8237050	_ Valve, 8 inch, Gate, with Box	2	Ea	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,023.00	\$8,046.00
0061	8240030	Electronic Model Revision	10	Hr	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
0062	8257050	_ By Pass Puming	1	Ea	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
0063	8257050	_ Sanitary Manhole Special Detail	1	Ea	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
0064	8507060	_ Irrigation Repair	10,000	Dlr	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Anlaan Corporation	(4) Dan's Excavating Service, Inc	(5) Jackson-Merkey Contractors, Inc.
Description				Bid PriceTotal	Bid PriceTotal	Bid PriceTotal
Bid Totals:				\$365,113.50	\$398,124.00	\$498,976.95

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(6) Wadel Stabilization, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	Mobilization, Max \$40,000	1	LSUM			\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0002	2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea			\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0003	2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	190	Ft			\$10.00	\$1,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0004	2037050	_ Dr Structure, Rem, Modified	7	Ea			\$750.00	\$5,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0005	2040055	Sidewalk, Rem	270	Syd			\$15.00	\$4,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0006	2047011	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,600	Syd			\$20.00	\$32,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0007	2057002	_ Machine Grading, Modified	4	Sta			\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0008	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea			\$150.00	\$450.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0009	2090001	Project Cleanup	1	LSUM			\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0010	3020020	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,500	Syd			\$17.60	\$26,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0011	3060021	Maintenance Gravel, LM	200	Cyd			\$1.00	\$200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0012	4020600	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	25	Ft			\$325.00	\$8,125.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0013	4027001	_ Sewer, Ductile Iron CL 52 8 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft			\$225.00	\$6,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0014	4027001	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 12 inch, Tr Det B	40	Ft			\$200.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0015	4027001	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 6 inch, Tr Det B	33	Ft			\$185.00	\$6,105.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0016	4027001	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 8 inch, Tr Det B	320	Ft			\$117.00	\$37,440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(6) Wadel Stabilization, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	4027001	_ Sewer, PVC SSR 35, 10 inch, Tr Det B	90	Ft			\$162.00	\$14,580.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0018	4027050	_ Sewer Tap, 8 inch, Modified	1	Ea			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0019	4027050	_ Sewer Plug, Expandable, 8 inch	1	Ea			\$250.00	\$250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0020	4027050	_ Sewer Tap, 12 inch, Modified	2	Ea			\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0021	4027050	_ Sewer Wye, PVC SDR 35, 8" X 6"	1	Ea			\$750.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0022	4030210	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea			\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0023	4030250	Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	3	Ft			\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0024	4030308	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	1	Ea			\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0025	4030312	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea			\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0026	4037050	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	4	Ea			\$785.00	\$3,140.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0027	4037050	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type K, Modified	1	Ea			\$985.00	\$985.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0028	4037050	_ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	2	Ea			\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0029	5010025	Hand Patching	1	Ton			\$250.00	\$250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0030	5012025	HMA, 4EML	340	Ton			\$115.00	\$39,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0031	8017011	_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	135	Syd			\$80.00	\$10,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0032	8027001	_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	780	Ft			\$38.50	\$30,030.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) Wadel Stabilization, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033	8030010	67	Ft	\$80.00	\$5,360.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Detectable Warning Surface									
0034	8030030	90	Ft	\$35.00	\$3,150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Curb Ramp Opening, Conc									
0035	8030037	540	Sft	\$9.00	\$4,860.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 7 inch									
0036	8030044	750	Sft	\$7.75	\$5,812.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch									
0037	8120022	16	Ea	\$100.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn									
0038	8120023	16	Ea	\$1.00	\$16.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper									
0039	8120252	50	Ea	\$25.00	\$1,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn									
0040	8120253	50	Ea	\$1.00	\$50.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper									
0041	8120310	5	Ea	\$20.00	\$100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign Cover									
0042	8120330	2	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn									
0043	8120331	2	Ea	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper									
0044	8120350	267	Sft	\$5.00	\$1,335.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn									
0045	8120351	267	Sft	\$1.00	\$267.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper									
0046	8120352	12	Sft	\$15.00	\$180.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn									
0047	8120353	12	Sft	\$1.00	\$12.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper									
0048	8127051	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Minor Traf Devices, Modified (Max \$20.000)									

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) Wadel Stabilization, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0049 8160062		600	Syd	\$12.00	\$7,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch									
0050 8167011		600	Syd	\$3.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Hydroseeding									
0051 8230091		1	Ea	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Hydrant, Rem									
0052 8237001		15	Ft	\$152.00	\$2,280.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Watermain, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified									
0053 8237001		136	Ft	\$215.00	\$29,240.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Watermain, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified									
0054 8237050		4	Ea	\$875.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Bend, 8 inch, 45 Degree, DI MJ									
0055 8237050		1	Ea	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Hydrant, 6 inch, Standard									
0056 8237050		3	Ea	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Sleeve, 6 inch, Long, DI MJ									
0057 8237050		1	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Tee, 8 inch X 6 inch, DI MJ									
0058 8237050		1	Ea	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Valve, 6 inch, Gate, With Box									
0059 8237050		1	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Tee, 8 inch X 8 inch, DI MJ									
0060 8237050		2	Ea	\$5,875.00	\$11,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Valve, 8 inch, Gate, with Box									
0061 8240030		10	Hr	\$55.00	\$550.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Electronic Model Revision									
0062 8257050		1	Ea	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ By Pass Puming									
0063 8257050		1	Ea	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Sanitary Manhole Special Detail									
0064 8507060		10,000	Dlr	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Irrigation Repair									

Line		Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) Wadel Stabilization, Inc.						
Description						Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Bid Totals:						\$508,092.50					